(commencing with Section 114650) of Part 9 of Division 104 of the Health and 

Safety Code, shall not exceed the lesser of the actual costs or the maximum funding 

levels established in this section, subject to subdivisions (e) and (f), to be shared 

equally among the utilities.  

(2) Of the annual amount of two million forty-seven thousand dollars ($2,047,000) for 

the 2009–10 fiscal year, the sum of one million ninety-four thousand dollars 

($1,094,000) shall be for support of the agency for activities pursuant to this section 

and Chapter 4 (commencing with Section 114650) of Part 9 of Division 104 of the 

Health and Safety Code, and the sum of nine hundred fifty-three thousand dollars 

($953,000) shall be for support of the State Department of Public Health for activities 

pursuant to this section and Chapter 4 (commencing with Section 114650) of Part 9 of 

Division 104 of the Health and Safety Code.  

(d)  

(1) The total annual disbursement for each fiscal year, commencing July 1, 2009, of local

[...]

section and Chapter 4 (commencing with Section 114650) of Part 9 of Division 104 

of the Health and Safety Code. The maximum annual amount available for 

disbursement for local costs, subject to subdivisions (e) and (f), shall, for the fiscal 

year beginning July 1, 2009, be one million seven hundred thirty-two thousand 

dollars ($1,732,000) for the Diablo Canyon site and one million six hundred thousand 

dollars ($1,600,000) for the San Onofre site.  

(2) The amounts paid by the utilities under this section shall be allowed for ratemaking 

purposes by the Public Utilities Commission.  

(e)  

(1) Except as provided in paragraph (2), the amounts available for disbursement for state